



PART	QTY	DESCRIPTION	HARDWARE	QTY	DESCRIPTION
1	2	XRS TOWERS (PAIR)	1	12	1/4" X 1" HEX BOLT
2	2	CROSSBARS	2	16	1/4" FLAT WASHER
3	4	BED RAIL CLAMP	3	16	1/4" LOCK WASHER
4	4	BED TRACK PLATE (not shown)	4	12	1/4" HEX NUT
5	4	CLAMP SPACER (not shown)	5	4	1/4" 3/4" BUTTON HEAD SCREW
			6	8	5/16"x1 1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT
			7	8	5/16" FLAT WASHER
			8	8	5/16" LOCK WASHER
			9	8	5/16 HEX NUT
			10	4	5MM ADHESIVE FOAM